
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:243
ANSWERED ON:10.11.2010
FINALIZATION OF LOCATIONS OF IIITS
Kanubhai Patel Jayshreeben

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the locations of 20 Indian Institutes of Information Technology (IIITs) have been finalized; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SHRI KAPIL SIBAL)

(a) : No Sir.

(b) : Does not arise.
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